Regulatory Story

Go to market news section



Blackstone/GSO Loan Financing Ltd - BGLF Holding(s) in Company Released 17:05 04-May-2017

RNS Number : 2459E Blackstone/GSO Loan Financing Ltd 04 May 2017

Set out below are two TR-1 notifications of a major interest in shares in Blackstone/GSO Loan Financing Limited (the "Company") in respect of holdings in the Company aggregated across funds managed by Pine River Capital Management L.P., dated 18 July 2014 and 19 February 2016. These relate to the aggregated holdings of funds managed by Pine River Capital Management L.P. exceeding (on 18 July 2014) and then going below (on 19 February 2016) the 5% shareholding threshold, but were only notified to the Company on 3 May 2017. The TR1 notification dated 19 February 2016 reflects the up-to-date reportable position as at today's date.

For filings with the FCA include the annex For filings with issuer exclude the annex

TR-1: NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR INTEREST IN SHARESⁱ

 Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are attached: ⁱⁱ 2 Reason for the notification (please tide) 	Blackstone / GSO Loan Financ	
An acquisition or disposal of voting rights		
An acquisition or disposal of qualifying financial instruments which may result in the acquisition of shares already issued to which		
voting rights are attached		
An acquisition or disposal of instruments with similar economic		
effect to qualifying financial instruments		
An event changing the breakdown of voting rights		
Other (please		
specify):		

🖉 🗛

3. Full name of person(s) subject to the notification obligation: ^{III}	Pine River Capital Management L.P.
4. Full name of shareholder(s) (if different from 3.): ^{iv}	Pine River Master Fund Ltd. Pine River Fixed Income Master Fund Ltd. Pine River Credit Relative Value Master Fund Ltd.
5. Date of the transaction and date on which the threshold is crossed or reached: ^v	18 July 2014
6. Date on which issuer notified:	3 May 2017
7. Threshold(s) that is/are crossed or reached: ^{vi, vii}	5%

8. Notified details:

A: Voting rights attached to shares ^{viii, ix}

Class/type of shares	Situation to the trig transactio	Igering	Resulting situation after the triggering transaction				
if possible using the ISIN CODE	Number of	Number of	Number of shares	Number of v rights	voting	% of voti	ng rights ^x
	Shares	Voting Rights	Direct	Direct ^{xi}	Indirect _{xii}	Direct	Indirect
Common Stock; ISIN:							
JE00BNCB5T53	0	0	22,000,000	22,000,000	N/A	8.45%	N/A

B: Qualifying Financial Instruments

Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ^{xiii}	Exercise/ Conversion Period ^{xiv}	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/ converted.	% of voting rights
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

C: Financial Instruments with similar economic effect to Qualifying Financial Instruments ^{xv, xvi}

Type of financial instrument	Exercise price	Expiration date ^{xvii}	Exercise/ Conversion period ^{xviii}	Number of voting rights instrument refers to	% of voting r xix, xx	ights
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		Nominal De	elta
IN/A	IN/A	IN/A	IN/A	N/A	N/A N/	A

Total (A+B+C)	
Number of voting rights	Percentage of voting rights
22,000,000	8.45%

9. Chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and/or the

financial instruments are effectively held, if applicable: ^{xxi}

Proxy Voting:	
10. Name of the proxy holder:	N/A
11. Number of voting rights proxy holder will cease to hold:	N/A
12. Date on which proxy holder will cease to hold voting rights:	N/A

13. Additional information:	
14. Contact name:	Liz Olney Arms
15. Contact telephone number:	612-238-3300

For filings with the FCA include the annex For filings with issuer exclude the annex

TR-1: NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR INTEREST IN SHARESⁱ

1. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are	Blackstone / GSO Loan Financing Limited		
attached: "			
2 Reason for the notification (please tick the appropriate box or boxes):			

An acquisition or disposal of voting rights		х
An acquisition or disposal of qualifying financial instruments which may result in the acquisition of shares already issued to which voting rights are attached		
An acquisition or disposal of instruments wit qualifying financial instruments	h similar economic effect to	
An event changing the breakdown of voting	rights	
Other (please specify):		
3. Full name of person(s) subject to the notification obligation: ^Ⅲ	Pine River Capital Management L.F	
4. Full name of shareholder(s) (if different from 3.): ^{iv}	Pine River Master Fund Ltc Pine River Fixed Income Master Fund Ltc	
5. Date of the transaction and date on which the threshold is crossed or reached: ^v	19 February 2016	
6. Date on which issuer notified:	3 May 2017	
7. Threshold(s) that is/are crossed or reached: ^{vi, vii}		Below 5%

8. Notified details:

A: Voting rights attached to shares ^{viii, ix}

Class/type of shares	Situation pr to the trigge transaction	ering	Resulting si	tuation a	fter the trig	gering trar	nsaction
if possible using the ISIN CODE	Number of Shares	Number of Voting	Number of shares	Numbe voting rights	er of	% of voti	ng rights ^x
		Rights	Direct	Direct _{xi}	Indirect _{xii}	Direct	Indirect
Common Stock; ISIN: JE00BNCB5T53	21,250,000	21,250,000	0	0	N/A	Below 5%	N/A

Resulting situation after the triggering transaction				
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ^{xiii}	Exercise/ Conversion Period ^{xiv}	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/ converted.	% of voting rights
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A



C: Financial Instruments with similar economic effect to Qualifying Financial Instruments $^{x\nu,\,x\nu i}$

Resulting situation after the triggering transaction

Type of financial instrument	Exercise price	Expiration date ^{xvii}	Exercise/ Conversion period ^{xviii}	Number of voting rights instrument refers to	% of votir xix, xx	ng rights
N1/A	N1/A	N1/A			Nominal	Delta
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A N/A	N/A	
					-	

Total (A+B+C)	
Number of voting rights	Percentage of voting rights
0	0.00%

9. Chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and/or the			
financial instruments are effectively held, if applicable: ^{xxi}			

Proxy Voting:	
10. Name of the proxy holder:	N/A
11. Number of voting rights proxy holder will cease to hold:	N/A
12. Date on which proxy holder will cease to hold voting rights:	N/A

13. Additional information:	
14. Contact name:	Liz Olney Arms
15. Contact telephone number:	612-238-3300

This information is provided by RNS The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

END

HOLUSAVRBKAVRAR

CLOSE

Sponsored Financial Content dianom			
 Empowering Expatriates: Your investments, your way TD Direct Investing 	1	Essential Guide to FOREX Trading - Free 5 page guide - Capital at risk Guardian Stockbrokers	
 Get Access to a 2nd Opinion. Access to Treatment in +190 countries Bupa Global 	ľ	How 2017 Tax Changes Will Affect Foreign Property Investors in the UK Cogress	

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

©2014 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved

Holding(s) in Company - RNS